506171633 07/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6218370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAYMUS MEDICAL, INC.	05/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AVENU MEDICAL, INC.	
Street Address:	27123 CALLE ARROYO #2101	
City:	SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92675	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16938841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9494501750 Phone:

Email: dstout@patlawyers.com Correspondent Name: STOUT, UXA & BUYAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 23461 SOUTH POINTE DRIVE, SUITE 120

Address Line 2: ATTN: DONALD E. STOUT

Address Line 4: LAGUNA HILLS, CALIFORNIA 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A-2522DIV2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD E. STOUT
SIGNATURE:	/Donald E. Stout/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Amendment for Avenu Medical, Inc. 5-22-14#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053311 FRAME: 0128 506171633

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CAYMUS MEDICAL, INC.

Caymus Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on July 15, 2013 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its 2. entirety as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the Corporation is Avenu Medical, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 (by the written consent of the stockholders of the Corporation) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and 4. effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President on $\frac{5/21/2014}{}$. 2014.

CAYMUS MEDICAL, INC.

By:

Mark Ritchart, President

State of Delaware State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:27 PM 05/22/2014
FILED 01:45 PM 05/22/2014 SRV 140690674 - 4750221 FILE

RECORDED: 07/24/2020